

Evonik Tippecanoe Laboratories Donates \$9,500 To Local Teachers Company Continues Educational Grant Program Spanning Nearly Two Decades

LAFAYETTE, Ind., June 8, 2015 - Evonik Corporation's Lafayette, Ind., site has donated \$9,500 in grants to teachers from Tippecanoe County schools under the Partners In Education program to fund science and math projects in the 2015-2016 school year.

"We are very thankful for Evonik's continued support of education in the community," says Dr. Scott Hanback, superintendent of Tippecanoe School Corporation, one of the school systems receiving the grants. "The projects funded by the Partners In Education program help our students continue developing and excelling in math and science. The creative nature of these projects enhances the classroom experience by offering students fun and unique ways to learn."

Evonik's contribution to the local school systems marks the 20th consecutive year teachers in the community were awarded grants under the Partners In Education program.

"At Evonik, we recognize the need to help cultivate and enhance young people's exposure to science and math, and The Partners In Education program gives us a great way to do that," said Clive Whiteside, vice president and manager of Evonik's Lafayette site. "Evonik is glad to participate with the Partners In Education program, as we value our community partnerships and look to participate in a meaningful way. In particular, the opportunity for us to impact education is a natural fit.

The Partners In Education awards were presented to:

Matt Carlson and Craig Smiley - William Henry Harrison High School

Jeaneen Benhart - Cumberland Elementary School

Margaret Yarnall - St. Mary Cathedral School

JoEllen Hayworth, Kara Bronikowski, Terri Fisher, Katie Luebcke, and Kim Pinto – Burnett Creek Elementary School

Brandon Doub - Happy Hollow Elementary School

Kimberly Deckard, Pam Mick, Tami Medley, Tyler Laufman and Erika Ostrom – Burnett Creek Elementary School

Barbara Tilley, Kristy Delp, and Mary Clevenger - Mintonye Elementary School

Nurit Harash-Kantor and Pamela Chambers - Burnett Creek Elementary School

Kimberly Deckard, Rebecca Combs, Lisa Isenbarger, Vincent Perry and Erika Ostrom - Burnett Creek Elementary School

Carmen Trapp, Karen Charles, Andrea Hurm, Shelbie Sanders and Marissa Arms – Burnett Creek Elementary School

Terri Fisher, Kara Bronikowski, JoEllen Hayworth and Katie Luebcke - Burnett Creek Elementary School

Kara Bronikowski, Terri Fisher, Katie Luebcke and Jo Ellen Hayworth – Burnett Creek Elementary School

The grants under Partners In Education range in value from \$100-\$1,000 and are awarded to the teachers who demonstrate the most creative and impactful project plans.

The Partners In Education program helps teachers and students in numerous ways. In addition, Evonik Tippecanoe Laboratories employees host the Wizard Science program where they provide classroom science demonstrations, develop activities for teachers, and judge science projects.

The Partners In Education program is overseen by a committee of educators, school administrators and Evonik employees.

Evonik is a specialty chemical company employing hundreds of residents from Tippecanoe County and produces pharmaceutical ingredients used in the formulation of drugs including oncology therapies and veterinary medications.

For additional information about Evonik in North America, please visit our website: www.evonik.com/north-america.

Company information

Evonik, the creative industrial group from Germany, is one of the world leaders in specialty chemicals. Profitable growth and a sustained increase in the value of the company form the heart of Evonik's corporate strategy. Its activities focus on the key megatrends health, nutrition, resource efficiency and globalization. Evonik benefits specifically from its innovative prowess and integrated technology platforms.

Evonik is active in over 100 countries around the world. In fiscal 2014 more than 33,000 employees generated sales of around €12.9 billion and an operating profit (adjusted EBITDA) of about €1.9 billion.

Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.

For more information, contact:

Jeremy Neuhart Evonik Corporation

Tel: +1 973 929 8108

email: jeremy.neuhart@evonik.com



